CH \$240.00 73831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garden Ridge Finance Corporation		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	At Home Finance Corporation	
Street Address:	2215 B. Renaissance Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	80952	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73831648	GARDEN RIDGE	
Serial Number:	74462449	GARDEN RIDGE	
Serial Number:	73831377	GARDEN RIDGE	
Serial Number:	76125381	THE HOME DECOR & CRAFT MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	86066990	THE HOME DÉCOR SUPERSTORE	
Serial Number:	86080372	WE PUT THE ME IN HOME	
Serial Number:	86118622	AT HOME	
Serial Number:	74665475	AT HOME	
Serial Number:	86269054	WELCOME TO THE HOME OF ENDLESS POSSIBILI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7288

Email: teas@ffhsj.com, kristin.whidby@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Whidby
Address Line 1: 801 17th Street NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Whidby

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0506

900302497

SIGNATURE:	/KW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE - Garden Ridge Finance Corporation (Name Change to At Home Finance Corporation)#page1.tif source=DE - Garden Ridge Finance Corporation (Name Change to At Home Finance Corporation)#page2.tif source=DE - Garden Ridge Finance Corporation (Name Change to At Home Finance Corporation)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0507 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GARDEN RIDGE FINANCE

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GARDEN RIDGE FINANCE

CORPORATION" TO "AT HOME FINANCE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:22

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2585197 8100

141231209

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1736635

DATE: 09-29-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0508

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 09/29/2014 FILED 11:22 AM 09/29/2014 SRV 141231209 - 2585197 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GARDEN RIDGE FINANCE CORPORATION

September 29, 2014

Garden Ridge Finance Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is At Home Finance Corporation"

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 (by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation) of the DGCL.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

9566329

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0509 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on the date first written above.

GARDEN RIDGE FINANCE CORPORATION

By:

Name: Jadd T. Nystrom
Title: Chief Financial Office

[Certificate of Amendment - Garden Ridge Finance Corporation - Name Change - Ref#137]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 09/29/2014